06-12-1998



2	06-12-	1998						
-96	FORM PTO-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
80	100736							
MRD 6-0	Name of conveying party(ies): Genuity Inc. So California Street San Francisco, California 94111	2. Name and address of receiving party (195): Name: BBN Corporation Internal Address: Street Address:						
	[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State - Nevada Other:							
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name							
	Other: Execution Date:							
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) CENTERPRISE 75/081,052 GENUITY & Design 75/098,995 HOPSCOTCH 75/209,713 Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark registration No.(s)						
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 14						
	Name: Janis M. Manning Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_365.00 [] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-2351 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
	Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge Drive							
	Mail Code HOE03G12 City: Irving State: TX ZIP: 75038							
06/11/1 01 FC:4 02 FC:4		ISE THIS SPACE						
vc rui	9. Statement and signature.	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Janis M. Manning Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2						
	Do not det	tach this portion						
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to) :						

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 10 minutes per thoronomic to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and

- 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) (Continued): A. Trademark Application No.(s)

HYPERFIND	75/219,139
HYPERSITE	75/219,143
WEBSCOTCH	75/292,068
HOPSCOTCH & Design	75/388,773
REFLECTOR	75/388,051
SUPERSTRUCTURE	75/388,053
BURST.CONNECT	75/388,057
PRIVATE.CONNECT	75/388,054
CORPORATE.CO-LO	75/388,061
MANAGED.HOST	75/388,059
PREMIUM.HOST	75/388,058

TRADEMARK REEL: 1739 FRAME: 0468

SCHEDULE A

Filing Date	March 29, 1996 March 6, 1996 December 9, 1996 December 27, 1996 May 14, 1997 not known
Application No.	75/081,052 75/098,995 75/299,713 75/219,139 75/219,143 75/292,068 serial number not yet assigned
Trademark	CENTERPRISE GENUITY & Design HOPSCOTCH HYPERFIND HYPERSITE WEBSCOTCH CENTERPRISE and Design HOPSCOTCH and Design REFLECTOR SUPERSTRUCTURE BURST.CONNECT PRIVATE.CONNECT CORPORATE.CO-LO MANAGED.HOST PREMIUM.HOST
Country	\$\frac{1}{2} \times \frac{1}{2}

TRADEMARK REEL: 1739 FRAME: 0469 **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, Genuity Inc. (or Internet Media Network, Inc. in the case of

CENTERPRISE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws Nevada and

having a place of business at 50 California Street, San Francisco, CA 94111

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted the trademarks which are the subject of

applications for trademark registration pending in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office identified in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, BBN Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 150

Cambridgepark Drive, Cambridge, MA 02140 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is the

successor to ASSIGNOR's Business to which the aforesaid trademarks pertain and is

desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademarks and the right to file the aforesaid

trademarks in foreign countries, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

by the trademarks, the aforesaid applications therefor, that portion of ASSIGNOR's

business which is associated with the trademarks, and the right to recover damages for

any past and future acts of infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to

the trademarks identified in the attached Schedule A, together with the right to file the

trademarks in foreign countries (subject, however, to applicable trademark laws in such

foreign countries), the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, the

aforesaid applications, that portion of ASSIGNOR's business which is associated with

TRADEMARK REEL: 1739 FRAME: 0470

the	trademarks,	and	the	right	to	recover	damages	for	any	past	and	future	acts	of
infringement.								1	1	א כיים	,			

By: _________

Name: Geir Ramleth

Title: CEO & President

Date: December 5, 1997